504380696 05/23/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4427391

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA	·	
Name		Execution Date
YUK-MING DENNIS LO		01/04/2010
ROSSA WAI KWUN CHIU		01/04/2010
KWAN CHEE CHAN		01/04/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE CHINESE UNIVERSITY OF HONG KONG
Street Address:	ROOM 301, PI CH'IU BUILDING
Internal Address:	OFFICE OF RESEARCH AND KNOWLEDGE TRANSFER SERVICES
City: SHATIN, NEW TERRITORIES	
State/Country:	HONG KONG

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15587666

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:(415)576-0300Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.				
Phone:	-	5-576-0200		
Email:	horos	horosco@kilpatricktownsend.com		
Correspondent Name:	KILP	ILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP		
Address Line 1:	TWO EMBARCADERO CENTER			
Address Line 2:	SUITE 1900			
Address Line 4:	SAN FRANCISCO, CALIFORNIA 94111			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		080015-005232US-1043894		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		HEATHER A. OROSCO		

/Heather A. Orosco/

05/23/2017

DATE SIGNED:

SIGNATURE:

Total Attachments: 1

source=1043894_Assignment#page1.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, Yuk-Ming Dennis Lo of 4th Floor, 7 King Tak Street, Homantin, Kowloon, Hong Kong; Rossa Wai Kwun Chiu of Flat 1A, Block 1, Constellation Cove 1 Hung Lam Drive, Tai Po, New Territories, Hong Kong; and Kwan Chee Chan of Flat A, 13/F, Block 34, Broadway Street, Mei Foo Sun Chuen, Kowloon, Hong Kong, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention:	DIAGNOSING FETAL CHROMOSOMAL ANEUPLOIDY USING GENOMIC SEQUENCING WITH ENRICHMENT
Date(s) of Execution:	
Filing Date:	November 6, 2009
Application No.:	12/614,350; and

WHEREAS, The Chinese University of Hong Kong, located at c/o Technology Licensing Office Room 328, Pi Ch'iu Building, Sha Tin, New Territories, Hong Kong SAR, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE," is desirous of acquiring ASSIGNORS' interest in the said invention and application and in any U.S. Letters Patent which may be granted on the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said Assignees, and Assignees' successors and assigns, all their right, title and interest in and to the said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, the said interest to be held and enjoyed by said Assignees as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by said Assignors had this Assignment and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any Letters Patent which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignor, but at Assignee's expense, cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including applications for Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, and will perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent for said invention and improvement, and to vest title thereto in Assignee's successors and assigns.

	IN TESTIMONY WHER	EOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.
Dated:	4 Jan 2010	- CA
		Yuk-Ming Dennis Lo
Dated:	4 Jon 2010	Joron - CD
	Rossa Wai Kwun-Chiu	
Dated:	4 Jan 2010	aller Can
_		Kwan Chee Chan
6235612	29 v1	

RECORDED: 05/23/2017